ORDINANCE NO. 1041

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE Repealing Ordinance No. 1040 entitled "An ordinance providing for the issuance of improvement bonds of the City of Albany, Oregon, in the sum of \$32,802.69; providing and approving the form of the bonds to be issued and the doupons attached thereto, providing for the advertisement and sale of said bonds, and declaring an emergency" passed by the Council on the 12th. day of April, 1922, and approved by the Mayor on the 13th. day of April, 1922, and declaring an emergency. THE FEOFLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That Ordinance No. 1040 passed by the Council on the 12th, day of April, 1922, and approved by the Mayor on the 13th. day of April, 1922, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Section II. That inasmuch as it is necessary for the preservation of the peace, good order and welfare of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared and round to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany.

> Passed by the Council, April 26th. 1922. Approved by the Mayor, April 26th. 1922.

> > P. A. Young, Mayor.

Attest: D. H. Bodine, Recorder.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Linn,)

I, D. H. Bodins, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1041, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1137, now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1137, passed by the Council April 26th. 1922, and approved by the Mayor April 26th. 1922.

WITNESS, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 31 day of December, 1924.

V. Dodine.

Recorder of the City of Albany.